Order of the Thurston County

Board of Equalization

Property Owner:	WILLIAM AND DARR	RELYN RELYEA	
_	& CRAIG AND AMY	OTTAVELLI	
Parcel Number(s):	39110102400		
Assessment Year:	2016	Petition Number: 16-0630	
sustains	overrules the	d by the parties in this appeal, the Board he determination of the assessor.	ereby:
Assessor's True ar	id Fair Value Detern	aination BOE True and Fair Valu	ue Determination
🔀 Land	\$ 120,150		\$ 60,100
Improvement	s \$ 0	☐ Improvements	\$ 0
Minerals	\$	Minerals	\$
Personal Prop	•	Personal Property	\$
TOTAL:	\$ <u>120,150</u>	TOTAL:	\$ 60,100
of review is reduced the Assessor's recon November 14, 2016 Assessor provided a testified that they as	I from clear, cogent, a mmended reduction. To The Board approved a market-adjusted cost	correction pursuant RCW 84.48.065(1)(a). Indiconvincing evidence to the preponderant The Petitioners purchased the subject proper a Request for Reconvening which resulted approach in support of the recommended vended reduction. The Board finds that the Approach is supported to the recommendation of the recommendation of the recommendation of the recommendation.	rty for \$60,000 on I in this Petition. The value. The Petitioners
Dated this 25th	day of O	ctober , <u>2017</u>	
James Harvison, Ch	airman	Ruth J. Elder, Clerk of the I	Board
		NOTICE	
PO Box 40915	, Olympia, WA 98504-	e Board of Tax Appeals by filing a notice of 0915 or at their website at bta.state.wa.us/aping of this order. The Notice of Appeal form is	peal/forms.htm

either your county assessor or the State Board.

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 1-800-647-7706 Teletype (TTY) users use the Washington Relay Service by calling 711 For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400

Distribution: • Assessor • Petitioner • BOE File

REV 64 0058 (6/9/14)